 V-Series Isolators
IsoLoop is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent numbers 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
REV. F
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       Phone: (952) 829-9217      Fax: (952) 829-9189      www.IsoLoop.com        ©NVE Corporation
High Isolation Voltage Digital Isolators
Functional Diagrams
IL711V

12
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       Phone: (952) 829-9217      Fax: (952) 829-9189      www.IsoLoop.com        ©NVE Corporation
Ordering Information
IL  711  V  E  TR13
Bulk Packaging
Blank = Tube
TR7 = 7'' Tape and Reel
TR13 = 13'' Tape and Reel
Package
E = RoHS Compliant
Grade
V = High Isolation Voltage and High Temperature
Base Part Number
260 = 5 Drive Channels
261 = 4 Drive Channels,
              1 Receive Channel
262 = 3 Drive Channels,
              2 Receive Channel
711 = 2 Transmit Channels
721 = 1 Transmit Channel
1 Receive Channel
715 = 4 Transmit Channels
716 = 2 Transmit Channels
2 Receive Channels
717 = 3 Transmit Channels
1 Receive Channel
Product Family
IL = Isolators
RoHS
COMPLIANT
 V-Series Isolators
13
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       Phone: (952) 829-9217      Fax: (952) 829-9189      www.IsoLoop.com        ©NVE Corporation
ISB-DS-001-IL700V-F
August 2014
Changes
• Increase V-Series surge voltage specification to 10 kV.
• Upgraded V-Series safety and approval from IEC 60747-5-5 (VDE 0884)
to VDE 0884-10.
ISB-DS-001-IL700V-E
July 2014
Changes
• Increased working voltage to 1000 V and isolation voltage to 5000 V.
ISB-DS-001-IL700V-D
March 2014
Changes
• Removed Preliminary status.
• Revised and added details to thermal characteristic specifications (p. 2).
• Moved IEC 60601-1 compliance from “Applications” to “Safety and Approvals.”
• Added “Thermal Management” paragraph in Applications section.
ISB-DS-001-IL700V-C
November 2013
Changes
• IEC 60747-5-5 (VDE 0884) certification.
• Added IEC 60601 compliance table.
• Upgraded from MSL 2 to MSL 1.
ISB-DS-001-IL700V-B
September 2013
Changes
• Added five-channel part types (IL260V/IL261V/IL262V).
• UL 1577 recognized.
ISB-DS-001-IL700V-A
August 2013